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REGISTER OF NURSES—continued.
oo Date of Name. Hospital at which trained ; Qualifications. Residence.
No. Registration.
1464 | 1914, Jan. .. | Hawkins, Clara Eliza- | Thames Hospital certificate. State examination, | ‘ Cassel ” Private Hospital,

2213
6724
2816
1569

2528

6530

1803
6356
2569

871
6247

2874
5045

2381
433

4565

1257
3903
3841

626

576

6167
4880

2663
2880

3833

6168
3761
3447
633}

2984
6132
3802

1918, Jan. ..
1930, July ..
1920, July ..
1914, Aug. ..

1919, Aug...

1929, Dec. ..

1916, Feb. ..
1929, June. .
1919, Aug. ..
1910, Jan. ..
1929, June. .

1920, Oct. ..
1928, July ..

1918, Dec. ..
1905, May ..

1926, Dec. ..

1912, Oct. ..
192«%, July ..
1924, July ..
1907, Dec. ..

1907, June. .

1929, Jan. .

1928, Jan. ..

»

1920, Jan. .
1920, Nov...

1924, July ..

1929, Jan. ..
1924, Jan. ..
1922, Dec. ..
1929, June. .

1921, Jan. ..
1929, Jan. ..

| 1924, Feb. ..

| Hay, Mrs. Davina Mertel

beth

Hawkins, Evaline Mabel
Hawkins, Hester Janie

Hawkins, Mildred

(Gunn)
*Hay, Mabel M.

Hay, Ruth

Hay, Mrs. Tamar Annie
(Foster)

Hay - Mackenzie, Cathe-
rine Margaret

Haybittle, Laura Agnes

Haycock, Florence M. -

Haydon, E1len Mary
Alberta

Hayes, Esther Kate

Hayes, Miriam M.

Haylock, Mrs. Agnes
Pearson
Hayman, Mrs. Isabel
(Martin)

*Hayward, Edith May

Hayward, Harriett
Hayward, Hilda
Hayward, Mrs. Jocelyn

(Fricker)
Hayward, Rachel

Hazard, Clara

Headifen, Beatrice Ru-
bina
*Healey, Ina Coralie

Hean, Winifred Ellen. .

*Heany, Florence May. .

*Heape, Daphne Maud. .

Heard, Erica Alice

Heath, Mrs. Elizabeth
Cunies (Ross)

Heath, Elsie

Heather, Rhoda Dennet

Heayns, Lucy

Heckler, Hazel Susan . .

Hedley, Gertrude Mary ’

| Wingrove Hospital, Newcastle-on-Tyne, England,

December, 1913. Sister to 1915; military nurs-
ing, July, 1915, to May, 1918 ; matron, Thames
Hospital, to July, 1920; private hospital, 1920,
to date

Christchurch Hospital certificate.
tion, December, 1917

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, June, 1930

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, June, 1920. Sister, Hospital, Waipukurau

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State ex -
amination, June, 1914. Private nursing, 1915;
N.Z.AN.S., December, 1915, to December, 1917

Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination,
June, 1919. Sister; midwifery certificate,
Batchelor Hospital, Dunedin

Nelson Hospital certificate.
December, 1929

State examina-

State examination, |

Wellington Hospital certificate.
December, 1915

Westport Hospital certificate.
June, 1929

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination,
June, 1919. Private hospital, to date

Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination,
1909. Sister

Auckland Hospital certificate.
June, 1929

Fulham Infirmary, London, certificate, 1914

Waikato Hospital certificate.  State examination,
June, 1928. Sister, Rotorua Hospital

Birkenhead Union Infirmary, England, certificate,
three years, April, 1915

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, 1905. Private nursing, 1905-7; private
hospital, 1907-10

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1926. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens
Hospital, Auckland

Royal Hants County Hospital, Winchester, 1912

State examination,

State examination,

State Examination,

Ashburton Hospital certificate.
June, 1924

Whangarei Hospital certificate. State examination,
June, 1924

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, December, 1907. Private nursing, 1902-10 ;
Woolston Incurable Ward (sister), 1910 ; Maclean
Institute (sub-matron), 1910-11; Rhodes Con-
valescent Home (matron), 1911 to 1929

Dunedin Hospital certificate, June, 1907. Dunedin
Hospital, 1908 ; private hospital, 1908-10 ; Coro-
mandel Hospital, 1910

Wellington Hospital certificate.
December, 1928

Auckland Hospital certificate.
December, 1927.
kawa, 1929

Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examination,
December, 1919. Sister, Taihape Hospital, to date

East Sussex Hospital, Hastings, England, certificate,
three years, 1917 ; midwifery certificate, General
Lying-in Hospital, London, C.M.B.

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination,
June, 1924. Maternity certificate, Kawakawa
Hospital

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, December, 1928

Wairau Hospital certificate.
December, 1923 i

Ballarat Hospital certificate, three years, October, |
1918 !

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, |
June, 1929

State examination,

State examination,

State examination,
Maternity certificate, Kawa-

State examination,

Patea Hospital certificate.
December, 1920

New Plymouth Hospital certificate. State examina-
tion, December, 1928

State examination,

certificate, three years, October, 1922

River Road, Hamilton.

San Francisco.
Christchurch Hospital.

Hospital, Waipukurau.

Hospital, Te Kuiti.

Care of Mrs. Mansill, P.O.,
Dadaya Belingwe Native
Reserve, South Rhodesia,
South Africa.

Hospital, Westport.

Hobson Street Private Hos-
pital, Wellington.

King George V Hospital, Roto-
rua.
Victoria Street, Cambridge.

63 Dyer’s Pass Road, Cash-
mere Hills, Christchurch.

Private Hospital, Brady Street,
Te Awamutu.

Nurses’ Institute, 11 Liverpool
Street, Auckland.

7 Claremont Street, Roslyn,
Dunedin.

Mangapai, Whangarei.

148 Bealey Avenue, Christ-
church.

Kawakawa Hospital.

Hospital, Taihape.

Care of Colonial Mutual Life As-
~ surance Society, Wellington.

Wainuiomata, Wellington.

Care of Messrs.
Roberton, Ltd.,
Street, Auckland.

11 Liverpool Street, Auckland.

Heather,
55 Fort

.o

The Hospital, Whakatane, Bay
of Plenty.



