REGISTER OF NURSES—continued.

Regis- tration No.	Date of Registration.	Name.	Hospital at which trained; Qualifications.	Residence.
1464	1914, Jan	Hawkins, Clara Eliza- beth	Thames Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1913. Sister to 1915; military nurs- ing, July, 1915, to May, 1918; matron, Thames Hospital, to July, 1920; private hospital, 1920, to date	"Cassel" Private Hospital, River Road, Hamilton.
2213	1918, Jan	Hawkins, Evaline Mabel	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1917	San Francisco.
6724	1930, July	Hawkins, Hester Janie	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-	Christchurch Hospital.
2816	1920, July	Hawkins, Mildred	tion, June, 1930 Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, June, 1920. Sister, Hospital, Waipukurau	Hospital, Waipukurau.
1559	1914, Aug	Hay, Mrs. Davina Mertel (Gunn)	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1914. Private nursing, 1915; N.Z.A.N.S., December, 1915, to December, 1917	
2528	1919, Aug	*Hay, Mabel M	Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1919. Sister; midwifery certificate, Batchelor Hospital, Dunedin	Hospital, Te Kuiti.
6530	1929, Dec	Hay, Ruth	Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1929	Care of Mrs. Mansill, P.O., Dadaya Belingwe Native Reserve, South Rhodesia, South Africa.
1803	1916, Feb	Hay, Mrs. Tamar Annie (Foster)	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1915	••
6356	1929, June	Hay - Mackenzie, Catherine Margaret	Westport Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1929	Hospital, Westport.
2569	1919, Aug	Haybittle, Laura Agnes	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1919. Private hospital, to date	Hobson Street Private Hospital, Wellington.
871	1910, Jan	Haycock, Florence M.	Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, 1909. Sister	••
6247	1929, June	Haydon, Ellen Mary Alberta	Auckland Hospital certificate. State Examination, June, 1929	••
2874 5045	1920, Oct 1928, July	Hayes, Esther Kate Hayes, Miriam M	Fulham Infirmary, London, certificate, 1914 Waikato Hospital certificate. State examination,	King George V Hospital, Roto-
2381	1918, Dec	Haylock, Mrs. Agnes Pearson	June, 1928. Sister, Rotorua Hospital Birkenhead Union Infirmary, England, certificate, three years, April, 1915	rua. Victoria Street, Cambridge.
433	1905, May	Hayman, Mrs. Isabel (Martin)	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, 1905. Private nursing, 1905-7; private	63 Dyer's Pass Road, Cashmere Hills, Christchurch.
4565	1926, Dec	*Hayward, Edith May	hospital, 1907-10 Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1926. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens	Private Hospital, Brady Street, Te Awamutu.
1257	1912, Oct	Hayward, Harriett	Hospital, Auckland Royal Hants County Hospital, Winchester, 1912	Nurses' Institute, 11 Liverpool Street, Auckland.
3903	1924, July	Hayward, Hilda	Ashburton Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1924	7 Claremont Street, Roslyn, Dunedin.
3841	1924, July	Hayward, Mrs. Jocelyn (Fricker)	Whangarei Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1924	Mangapai, Whangarei.
626	1907, Dec	Hayward, Rachel	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1907. Private nursing, 1902-10; Woolston Incurable Ward (sister), 1910; Maclean Institute (sub-matron), 1910-11; Rhodes Convalescent Home (matron), 1911 to 1929	148 Bealey Avenue, Christ- church.
576	1907, June	Hazard, Clara	Dunedin Hospital certificate, June, 1907. Dunedin Hospital, 1908; private hospital, 1908–10; Coro- mandel Hospital, 1910	·
6167	1929, Jan	Headifen, Beatrice Ru- bina	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1928	••
4880	1928, Jan *	*Healey, Ina Coralie	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1927. Maternity certificate, Kawa- kawa, 1929	Kawakawa Hospital.
2663	1920, Jan	Hean, Winifred Ellen	Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1919. Sister, Taihape Hospital, to date	Hospital, Taihape.
2880	1920, Nov	*Heany, Florence May	East Sussex Hospital, Hastings, England, certificate, three years, 1917; midwifery certificate, General Lying-in Hospital, London, C.M.B.	Care of Colonial Mutual Life Assurance Society, Wellington.
3833	1924, July	*Heape, Daphne Maud	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1924. Maternity certificate, Kawakawa	::
6158	1929, Jan	Heard, Erica Alice	Hospital Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-	••
3761	1924, Jan	Heath, Mrs. Elizabeth Cunies (Ross)	tion, December, 1928 Wairau Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1923	Wainuiomata, Wellington.
3447	1922, Dec	Heath, Elsie	Ballarat Hospital certificate, three years, October, 1918	
6331	1929, June	Heather, Rhoda Dennet	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1929	Care of Messrs. Heather, Roberton, Ltd., 55 Fort Street, Auckland.
2984	1921, Jan	Heayns, Lucy	Patea Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1920	11 Liverpool Street, Auckland.
6132	1929, Jan	Heckler, Hazel Susan	New Plymouth Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1928	••
3802	1924, Feb	Hedley, Gertrude Mary	Wingrove Hospital, Newcastle-on-Tyne, England, certificate, three years, October, 1922	The Hospital, Whakatane, Bay of Plenty.